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INDEX OF SHEETS

DESCRIPTION

SHEET

NUMBER

LENGTH OF PROJECT

CASS COUNTY

TYPICAL SECTIONS (TS) -------------

TITLE SHEET -----------------------

QUANTITIES (QU) (2 SHEETS)--------- 3

PLAN-PROFILE (PP)------------------ 4

REFERENCE POINTS (RP)-------------- 5

COORDINATE POINTS (CP)------------- 6

TRAFFIC CONTROL SHEETS (TC)-------- 7-13

EROSION CONTROL SHEETS (EC)-------- 14

1-4CROSS SECTIONS (XS)----------------

EQUATIONS AND EXCEPTIONS:

APPARENT LENGTH

BEGINNING OF PROJECT

END OF PROJECT

463+47.51STATION

468+60.93STATION 

513.42 FEET

DESIGN DESIGNATION

CONVENTIONAL SYMBOLS
(USED IN PLANS)

BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES

GUARD RAIL

CONCRETE RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER

STEEL RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER

FENCE

CHAIN LINK

WOVEN WIRE

UTILITIES

GAS

WATER

DITCH BLOCK

NOTE: DASHED OR OPEN SYMBOLS INDICATE

      EXISTING FEATURES

UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

UNDERGROUND POWER

GATE POST

TELEPHONE PEDESTAL

BENCHMARK

NEW

MANHOLE

FIRE HYDRANT

WATER VALVE

WATER METER

DROP INLET

GROUND MOUNTED SIGN

LIGHT POLE

H-FRAME POWER POLE

FIBER OPTICS FO FO

EXISTING

D.H.V. =

T =

V =

3600

4000

266

6%

55 M.P.H.

G

W W

G

V

X

OVERHEAD POWER

OVERHEAD TELEPHONE

LOCATION SURVEY MARKER

FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION- MAJOR COLLECTOR

A.A.D.T. - 2026 =

A.A.D.T. - 2046 =

STATE HIGHWAY

PLANS FOR PROPOSED

MISSOURI HIGHWAYS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

GUARD CABLE

S S

OVERHEAD CABLE TV

UNDERGROUND CABLE TV

SANITARY SEWER

STORM SEWER SS SS

OT OT

UT

OE OE

UE UE

UT

OTV OTV

UTVUTV

WITH THE LISTED UTILITIES.

THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE EXISTENCE, LOCATION AND STATUS OF ANY FACILITY.  SUCH VERIFICATION INCLUDES DIRECT CONTACT 

PERIL OF THE USER, AND THE COMMISSION SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES THAT MAY ARISE FROM ANY ERROR IN THE INFORMATION.  IT IS, THEREFORE, 

WARRANTY AS TO THE COMPLETENESS, ACCURACY, OR SUITABILITY OF THE INFORMATION FOR ANY USE.  RELIANCE UPON THIS INFORMATION IS DONE AT THE RISK AND 

TO THE COMMISSION AT THIS TIME.  THIS INFORMATION IS PROVIDED BY THE COMMISSION "AS-IS" AND THE COMMISSION EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY REPRESENTATION OR 

THE EXISTENCE AND APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF UTILITY FACILITIES KNOWN TO EXIST, AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS, ARE BASED ON THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE 

TOTAL CORRECTIONS

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT

STATE LENGTH

0

513.42

0.097

FEET

FEET

MILES

ACRES2.374ESTIMATED DISTURBED ACRES
FOR INFORMATION ONLY

SAN

HYD

WV

WM

DI

SIGN

PED

BM

KEY MAP
LOCATION OF CASS COUNTY

ACQUIRED
NO RIGHT OF WAY 

STATION 463+47.51-468+60.93 
SOUTH OF KANSAS CITY RAILROAD (#A2250)

SLIDE REPAIR ON ROUTE D
PROJECT LOCATION:

NO EXCEPTIONS

NOT TO SCALE

D
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? - EXISTING PAVEMENT (DND)

? - 3' X 8' TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE 

? - ROCK FILL

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION

OF SLIDE REPAIR

ROUTE D

STA. 463+47.51-468+60.93

ROUTE D

¡

VARIES

(SEE CROSS SECTIONS)

VARI
ES

(S
EE 

CROSS 
SECTI

ONS)

?

?? PLACED GEOTEXTILE FILTER CLOTH 

BETWEEN EXCAVATION & ROCK FILL 

AND BETWEEN TYPE 5 AGGREGATE & ROCK FILL

(NOT TO SCALE)

?
4'

8'

4'

8'

TOP OF SHALETOP OF SHALE

LANE 1
NB
11'

2'SHLDR
AGG

EXIST
6'

LANE 1
SB
11'

2'SHLDR
AGG

EXIST
6'

SHLDR

ASPHALT

SHLDR

ASPHALT

THE BENCHING AND TOE OF THE SLOPE TO 

BE EMBEDDED INTO THE SHALE LAYER 1FT.

REPOSE

SLOPE OF

1:1

REPOSE

SLOPE OF

1:1

ROCK FILL

DAYLIGHTED

REPLACE GUARDRAIL

ROCK FILL

DAYLIGHTED

REPLACE GUARDRAIL

?

3'14'14'3'

?

D
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GUARDRAIL QUANTITIES

STATION

FROM

463+40.58

463+91.14

TOTAL

STATION

TO

469+29.59

468+87.27

LOCATION

NB

SB

MGS GUARDRAIL

8 FT POSTS

 6'3" SPACING

(LF)

537.5

450

988

(MASH) MGS TYPE A

CRASHWORTHY

END TERMINAL

(EA)

1

1

2

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH

TRANSITION SECTION

(NO CURB)

(EA)

1

1

2

SHAPING

SLOPES

CLASS 3

(100FT)

1

1

2.0

NOTE

 / 

REMARKS

NORTHBOUND BEFORE BRIDGE #A2250

SOUTHBOUND AFTER BRIDGE #A2250

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

LOCATION

NB ROUTE D

SB ROUTE D

TOTALS

STATION

FROM

463+57.56

464+08.61

STATION

TO

465+89.40

465+52.67

OFFSET

-19.52'

19.80'

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

GUARDRAIL

GUARDRAIL

LUMP SUM

QUANTITY

233

145

1.00

UNIT

LF

LF

NOTE

/

REMARKS

PAST SHOULDER

PAST SHOULDER

EROSION CONTROL

LOCATION

Route D

Route D

Route D

Route D

Route D

Route D

Route D

Route D

Route D

Route D

Route D

Route D

Route D

PAY TOTALS

STATION

FROM

466+28.10

466+42.95

466+56.80

466+71.14

466+84.86

467+05.29

467+19.99

467+33.25

467+45.67

467+59.87

468+61.29

463+77.65

467+00.00

STATION

TO

463+40.03

468+55.78

OFFSET

FROM

-121.89'

-124.67'

-129.75'

-130.84'

-127.24'

-130.66'

-132.90'

-134.52'

-141.30'

-141.19'

-125.37'

59.12'

135.41'

OFFSET

TO

-113.39'

121.62'

LENGTH

524.25

476.06

SILT

FENCE

(LF)

524

476

1000

ALTERNATE

DITCH

CHECK

(LF)

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

80

SEDIMENT

TRAP

(CY)

1.25

1.3

SEDIMENT

REMOVAL

(CY)

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

5

5

10

30

NOTE

/

REMARKS

(467+00.00)
BOX CULVERT INLET

NORTH SIDE OF

(467+00.00)
BOX CULVERT INLET

SOUTH SIDE OF

NORTHBOUND, VARIES 20-50 FT AWAY FROM ROW

SOUTHBOUND VARIES 20-50FT AWAY FROM ROW

SOUTHWEST OF ROUTE D

AGGREGATE QUANTITIES

HIGHWAY

LOCATION

TOTAL

STATION

FROM

468+60.93

463+82.30

STATION

TO

463+47.51

468+55.32

LENGTH

(LF)

513

473

TYPE 5

AGGREGATE

FOR BASE

(CY)

456.00

420.44

876

NOTES

/

REMARKS

NORTHBOUND SIDE

SOUTHBOUND SIDE

EARTHWORK QUANTITIES

LOCATION

ROUTE D

ROUTE D

SUBTOTALS

PAY TOTALS

STATION

FROM

468+60.93

463+82.30

STATION

TO

463+47.51

468+55.32

CLASS

A

EXCAVATION

(CY)

24911.07

23288.44

48200

48200

FURNISHING

ROCK

FILL

(CY)

24160.65

22546.18

46707

46707

PLACING

ROCK

FILL

(CY)

24160.65

22546.18

46707

46707

SUBSURFACE

DRAINAGE

GEOTEXTILE

(SY)

5671.26

5149.63

10821

10821

NOTE

/

REMARKS

NORTHSIDE

SOUTHSIDE

MOBILIZATION

1 LUMP SUM

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED

SURVEY & STAKING

1 LUMP SUM

CLEARING &

GRUBBING

2.0 ACRE

ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION

FOR SEEDING

1 LUMP SUM

MULCHING

0.1 ACRE

D

KC

CASS

JKU0144

 

 

 

3

SHEET 1 OF 2

SUMMARY QUANTITIES

puhrj1
Stamp



COUNTY

JOB NO.

CONTRACT ID.

ROUTE STATE

DISTRICT

D
A

T
E

D
E

S
C

R
I

P
T
I

O
N

MO

DATE PREPARED

BRIDGE NO.

PROJECT NO.

SHEET NO.

11/10/2025

1
-

8
8

8
-

A
S

K
-

M
O

D
O

T
 
(

1
-

8
8

8
-

2
7

5
-

6
6

3
6
)

J
E

F
F

E
R

S
O

N
 

C
I

T
Y
,
 

M
O
 

6
5

1
0

2

1
0

5
 

W
E

S
T
 

C
A

P
I

T
O

L

C
O

M
M
I

S
S
I

O
N

M
I

S
S

O
U

R
I
 

H
I

G
H

W
A

Y
S
 

A
N

D
 

T
R

A
N

S
P

O
R

T
A

T
I

O
N

SIGN

WO1-1L

WO1-1R

WO1-2L

WO1-2R

WO1-3L

WO1-3R

WO1-4L

WO1-4R

WO1-4bL

WO1-4bR

WO1-4cL

WO1-4cR

WO1-6

WO1-6a

WO1-7

WO1-7a

WO1-8

WO1-8a

WO3-1

WO3-2

WO3-3 

WO3-4

WO3-5

WO4-1L 

WO4-1R 

WO4-1aL 

WO4-1aR 

WO5-1 

WO5-3 

WO5-5

WO6-1 

WO6-2

WO6-3

WO7-3a

WO8-1 

WO8-2 

WO8-3

WO8-4 

WO8-5 

WO8-6 

WO8-6c

WO8-7 

WO8-7a

WO8-9

WO8-11

WO8-12

WO8-15

WO8-15P

WO8-17L

WO8-17R

WO8-17P

W10-1

WO12-1

WO12-2 

W012-2x

WO12-2a

WO12-4

WO12-5

WO13-1 

WO16-2

WO16-3

WO20-1

WO20-2

WO20-3

WO20-4

WO20-5

WO20-5a

WO20-6a

WO20-7a

WO21-2

WO21-5

WO21-5a

WO22-1

WO22-2

WO22-3

GO22-1

SIZE

IN.

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

60X30

72X36

60X30

72X36

18X24

30X36

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

30X24

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

36X36

36X36

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

30X24

48X48

48X48

30X24

42RND.

24X24

48X48

24X18

84X24

120X60

120X60

30X30

30X24

30X24

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

36X36

48X48

48X48

48X48

42X36

42X36

21X15

AREA

SQ.FT.

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

12.50

18.00

12.50

18.00

3.00

7.50

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

5.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

9.00

9.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

5.00

16.00

16.00

5.00

9.62

4.00

16.00

3.00

14.00

50.00

50.00

6.25

5.00

5.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

9.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

10.50

10.50

2.19

QTY

EACH

2

1

6

2

2

1

2

TOTAL

AREA

SQ.FT.

32.00

16.00

96.00

32.00

32.00

16.00

32.00

QTY

RELOC

EACH

WARNING SIGNS

TOTAL

RELOC

SQ.FT.

SIGN

NUM.

DESCRIPTION

TURN (SYMBOL LEFT)

TURN (SYMBOL RIGHT)

CURVE (SYMBOL LEFT)

CURVE (SYMBOL RIGHT)

REVERSE TURN (SYMBOL LEFT)

REVERSE TURN (SYMBOL RIGHT)

REVERSE CURVE (SYMBOL LEFT)

REVERSE CURVE (SYMBOL RIGHT)

DOUBLE ARROW REVERSE CURVE (SYMBOL LEFT)

DOUBLE ARROW REVERSE CURVE (SYMBOL RIGHT)

TRIPLE ARROW REVERSE CURVE (SYMBOL LEFT)

TRIPLE ARROW REVERSE CURVE (SYMBOL RIGHT)

HORIZONTAL ARROW (SYMBOL)

HORIZ. ARROW (SYMBOL ON PERMANENT BARRICADE)

DOUBLE HEAD HORIZONTAL ARROW (SYMBOL)

DOUBLE HEAD HORIZ. ARROW (SYMBOL ON PERM. BARR.)

CHEVRON (SYMBOL)

CHEVRON (SYMBOL FOR DIVIDED HIGHWAYS)

STOP AHEAD (SYMBOL)

YIELD AHEAD (SYMBOL)

SIGNAL AHEAD (SYMBOL)

BE PREPARED TO STOP

SPEED LIMIT AHEAD

MERGE (SYMBOL FROM LEFT)

MERGE (SYMBOL FROM RIGHT)

MERGE (LEFT)

MERGE (RIGHT)

ROAD/BRIDGE/RAMP NARROWS

ONE LANE BRIDGE

NARROW LANES

DIVIDED HIGHWAY (SYMBOL)

DIVIDED HIGHWAY END (SYMBOL)

TWO WAY TRAFFIC (SYMBOL)

NEXT XX MILES (PLAQUE)

BUMP

DIP

PAVEMENT ENDS

SOFT SHOULDER

SLIPPERY WHEN WET (SYMBOL)

TRUCK CROSSING

TRUCK ENTRANCE

LOOSE GRAVEL

FRESH OIL / LOOSE GRAVEL

LOW SHOULDER

UNEVEN LANES

NO CENTER LINE

GROOVED PAVEMENT

MOTORCYCLE (PLAQUE)

SHOULDER DROP-OFF (SYMBOL LEFT)

SHOULDER DROP-OFF (SYMBOL RIGHT)

SHOULDER DROP-OFF (PLAQUE)

RAILROAD CROSSING

DOUBLE DOWN ARROW (SYMBOL)

LOW CLEARANCE (SYMBOL)

LOW CLEARANCE (PLAQUE)

OVERHEAD LOW CLEARANCE (FEET AND INCHES)

LOW CLEARANCE XX FT XX IN  XX MILES AHEAD

WIDTH RESTRICTION XX FT XX IN  XX MILES AHEAD 

ADVISORY SPEED (PLAQUE)

XXX FEET (PLAQUE)

X MILE (PLAQUE)

ROAD/BRIDGE/RAMP WORK AHEAD

DETOUR AHEAD

ROAD CLOSED AHEAD

ONE LANE ROAD AHEAD

RIGHT/CENTER/LEFT LANE CLOSED AHEAD

2 RIGHT/CENTER/LEFT LANES CLOSED AHEAD

RIGHT/CENTER/LEFT LANE CLOSED

FLAGGER (SYMBOL)

FRESH OIL

SHOULDER WORK / SHOULDER WORK AHEAD

SHOULDER CLOSED / SHOULDER CLOSED AHEAD

BLASTING ZONE AHEAD

TURN OFF 2-WAY RADIO AND PHONE

END BLASTING ZONE

WET PAINT (ARROW PIVOTS)

SIGN

E05-1

E05-2

E05-2a

GO20-1

GO20-2

GO20-4

GO20-4a

GO20-4a

GO20-5aP

MO4-8a

MO4-9L

MO4-9R

MO4-9P

MO4-10L

MO4-10R

R1-1

R1-2

R1-2a

R1-3P

R2-1

R3-1

R3-2

R3-3

R3-4

R3-7L

R3-7R

R4-1

R4-2

R4-7a

R4-8a

R5-1

R5-1a

R6-1L

R6-1R

R6-2L

R6-2R

R9-9

R9-11L

R9-11R

R10-6L

R11-2

R11-3a

R11-4

CONST-3A

CONST-3X

CONST-5

CONST-5

CONST-8

616-10.05

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

616-10.10

RELOCATED SIGNS

SIZE

IN.

36X48

48X36

48X36

60X24

48X24

36X18

42X30

18X12

36X24

24X18

48X36

48X36

48X12

48X18

48X18

48X48

48TRI.

36X36

30X12

36X48

48X48

48X48

36X36

48X48

30X30

30X30

36X48

36X48

36X48

36X48

30X30

36X24

54X18

54X18

24X30

24X30

24X12

24X18

24X18

24X36

48X30

60X30

60X30

60X48

56X12

48X36

96X48

48X36

AREA

SQ.FT.

12.00

12.00

12.00

10.00

8.00

4.50

8.75

1.50

6.00

3.00

12.00

12.00

4.00

6.00

6.00

13.25

6.93

9.00

2.50

12.00

16.00

16.00

9.00

16.00

6.25

6.25

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

6.25

6.00

6.75

6.75

5.00

5.00

2.00

3.00

3.00

6.00

10.00

12.50

12.50

20.00

4.67

12.00

32.00

12.00

QTY

EACH

2

TOTAL

SQ.FT.

12.00

TOTAL

268

QTY

RELOC

EACH

GUIDE SIGNS

REGULATORY SIGNS

MISCELLANEOUS SIGNS

TOTAL

RELOC

SQ.FT.

TOTAL

0

SIGN

NUM.

DESCRIPTION

GORE EXIT

EXIT OPEN

EXIT CLOSED

ROAD WORK NEXT XX MILES

END ROAD WORK

PILOT CAR FOLLOW ME

PILOT CAR IN USE WAIT & FOLLOW

PILOT CAR IN USE WAIT & FOLLOW

WORK ZONE (PLAQUE)

END DETOUR

DETOUR (LEFT)

DETOUR (RIGHT)

STREET NAME (PLAQUE)

DETOUR ARROW (LEFT)

DETOUR ARROW (RIGHT)

STOP

YIELD

TO ONCOMING TRAFFIC (PLAQUE)

ALL WAY (PLAQUE)

SPEED LIMIT XX

NO RIGHT TURN (SYMBOL)

NO LEFT TURN (SYMBOL)

NO TURNS

NO U-TURN (SYMBOL)

LEFT LANE MUST TURN LEFT

RIGHT LANE MUST TURN RIGHT

DO NOT PASS

PASS WITH CARE

KEEP RIGHT  (HORIZONTAL ARROW)

KEEP LEFT  (HORIZONTAL ARROW)

DO NOT ENTER

WRONG WAY

ONE WAY ARROW (LEFT)

ONE WAY ARROW (RIGHT)

ONE WAY (LEFT)

ONE WAY (RIGHT)

SIDEWALK CLOSED

SIDEWALK CLOSED AHEAD,

(ARROW LEFT) CROSS HERE

SIDEWALK CLOSED AHEAD, 

(ARROW RIGHT) CROSS HERE

STOP HERE ON RED (45^ ARROW)

ROAD CLOSED

ROAD CLOSED XX MILES AHEAD

LOCAL TRAFFIC ONLY

ROAD CLOSED TO THRU TRAFFIC

FINE SIGN

SPEEDING/PASSING (PLATE)

POINT OF PRESENCE

POINT OF PRESENCE

WORK ZONE NO PHONE ZONE

ITEM

NUMBER

6122008

6122009

6122010

6122012

6122014

6122017

6122019

6122020

6122030

6123001

6161008

6161012

6161013

6161014

6161025

6161030

6161033

6161040

6161047

6161055

6161070

6161095

6161096

6161098A

6161099

6162000A

6162002

6173600D

6173602B

6174000A

6175010A

6176000B

6177000B

6208064A

9029400

9029401

TOTAL

QTY

2

100

2

4

EFFECTIVE: 07-01-2024

DESCRIPTION

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 40 MPH (SAND BARRELS)

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 45 MPH (SAND BARRELS)

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 50 MPH (SAND BARRELS)

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 55 MPH (SAND BARRELS)

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 60 MPH (SAND BARRELS)

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 65 MPH (SAND BARRELS)

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 70 MPH (SAND BARRELS)

REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL

IMPACT ATTENUATOR (RELOCATION)

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM

BUOYS (BOATS KEEP OUT)

BUOYS (NO WAKE)

SPECIAL SIGN ASSEMBLY (BOATS KEEP OUT)

CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE

DIRECTION INDICATOR BARRICADE

FLASHING ARROW PANEL

TYPE III OBJECT MARKER

SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHT

TUBULAR MARKER

RADAR SPEED ADVISORY SYSTEM

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, 

COMMISSION FURNISHED/RETAINED

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMM.

INTERFACE- CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH COMM. 

INTERFACE- CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED

WORK ZONE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM

TEMPORARY LONG-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/COMMISSION RETAINED

TEMP. TRAFFIC BARRIER HEIGHT TRANSITION 

RELOCATING TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER

COMMISSION FURNISHED/RETAINED

TEMP. TRAFFIC BARRIER HEIGHT TRANSITION

COMMISSION FURNISHED/RETAINED 

TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS AND LIGHTING

D

KC

CASS

JKU0144
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ROUTE 
D 
¡

S2
0°

43
'5

9"
E

MODOT 
ROW

MODOT 
ROW

MODOT 
ROW

MODOT ROW

PC 
STA.

 4
66

+6
0.

72

KC SOUTH RR

KC SOUTH RR
BRI

DGE

#A2
25

0

PI
47

0+3
2.

53

PC
46

6+6
0.

72

PT
47

4+0
0.

20

¬
14

°4
7'

22
.6

"
(RT)

D
2°

0'
0.

0"

L
73

9.
48
'
(ARC)

T
37

1.
81
'

R
2,

86
4.

79
'

(1.
204

2 ACRES)

52,
455

.45
 SQFT

REPAIR AREA
NORTHEAST S

LIDE 

END P
ROJECT

STA 4
68+60

.93

START 
OF 

PROJ
ECT

STA 
46

3+4
7.

51

L= 4
05'

EXIS
TING 4

' X 5
' B

OX C
ULVERT

ELEV.9
44.

77'OFF.-
112

.49STA. 
467

+00
.00

NB I
NLET

L= 
40

5'EXI
STI

NG 
4'
 X 

5'
 B

OX 
CULVERT

ELEV.
93

8.
30
'

OFF.
12

4.
25
'

STA.
 4

67
+0

0.
00

SB 
OUTLET

KC SOUTH ROW

DND

DND

S.
L.

S.L.

S.L
.

S.L.

S.L
.

S.
L.

S.
L.

S.L
.

(1.
036

2 ACRES)

451
37.

78 
SQFT

REPAIR AREA
SOUTHEAST S

LIDE 
S.L.463

+91
.14STA. 

START
GUARDRAIL

 SB MASH 

463
+40

.58STA. 
START
GUARDRAIL

 NB MASH 

STA. 
468

+87
.27

GUARDRAIL
 END

SB MASH 

STA. 
469

+29
.59

GUARDRAIL
 END

NB MASH 

(R)

(R)
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PLAN SHEET

0 30 60 90

SCALE

CONTACT WITH THE LISTED UTILITIES.

STATUS OF ANY FACILITY.  SUCH VERIFICATION INCLUDES DIRECT

OF THE CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE EXISTENCE, LOCATION AND

ERROR IN THE INFORMATION.  IT IS, THEREFORE, THE RESPONSIBILITY

NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES THAT MAY ARISE FROM ANY

THE RISK AND PERIL OF THE USER, AND THE COMMISSION SHALL

FOR ANY USE.  RELIANCE UPON THIS INFORMATION IS DONE AT

COMPLETENESS, ACCURACY, OR SUITABILITY OF THE INFORMATION

DISCLAIMS ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY AS TO THE

BY THE COMMISSION "AS-IS" AND THE COMMISSION EXPRESSLY

COMMISSION AT THIS TIME.  THIS INFORMATION IS PROVIDED

ARE BASED ON THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO THE

FACILITIES KNOWN TO EXIST, AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS,

THE EXISTENCE AND APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF UTILITY

THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.

CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO AND A PART OF

EXTENDS BEYOND THE PROJECT LIMITS IS

ANY WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS THAT

TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE

ROCK FILL
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CP #1 
5
8" IB & Cap 12' RT of RTE D

(In the grass, 
1
2 foot into ground)

CP #2 
5
8" IB & Cap 40' RT of RTE D

(In the grass, 
1
2 foot into ground)

MOD STATE PLANE

N:929408.745

E:2763421.929

ELEV:989.082

MOD STATE PLANE

N:928443.881

E:2763662.954

ELEV:982.788

1
1
.
3
5
'

11.30'

9
9
4
.
5
'

Guardrail

Edge

of

Route D

Pavement

CP #2

COORDINATES ARE IN MODIFIED

MISSOURI STATE PLANE, EST ZONE (NAD83/2011)

PROJECTION FACTOR: 1.00009901

GRID FACTOR:0.99990100

Driveway

Telephone

Riser

Edge

of

Route D

Pavement

3
1
.
4
'

3
0
.
6
'

38.3'

CA-53 MO DNR GRS aluminum disk 

set in concrete 31' RT of RTE D

(In the grass, 0.5 miles north 

of KC Railroad bridge)

MOD STATE PLANE

N:932264.770

E:2763127.550

Driveway

Nail 

& Shiner

in 

power pole

Edge

of

Route D

Pavement

9
0
.
0
'

12.5'30.5'

D

KC

CASS

JKU0144
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COORDINATE POINT SHEET

ALIGNMENTS

PROJECT CONTROL POINTS

COORDINATE POINT LISTING

SHEET NO STATION LOCATION

OFFSET

(USFT)

NORTHING

(US SURVEY FT)

MODIFIED STATE PLANE (GROUND)

EASTING

(US SURVEY FT)

ELEVATION

(US SURVEY FT) DESCRIPTION

.

ALL PROJECT COORDINATES HAVE BEEN PROJECTED FROM

THE MISSOURI STATE PLANE COORDINATE (SPC) SYSTEM

OF 1983 USING AN AVERAGE PROJECT PROJECTION

(GRID TO GROUND) FACTOR. TO GET BACK TO STATE

PLANE COORDINATES, MULTIPY THE PROJECT

COORDINATES BY THE AVERAGE GRID FACTOR AS SHOWN

IN THE "REFERENCE CONTROL INFORMATION" PORTION

OF THIS TABLE.

PROJECT COORDINATE INFORMATION

COORDINATE SYSTEM

HORIZONTAL DATUM

VERTICAL DATUM

GEOID MODEL

ELEVATIONS

DETERMINED BY

PROJECT PROJECTION FACTOR

REFERENCE CONTROL INFORMATION

COORDINATE SYSTEM

CONTROL STATION

DESIGNATION

CORS_ID

PID

LATITUDE

LONGITUDE

NORTHING (M)

EASTING (M)

ZONE

PROJECT AVERAGE GRID FACTOR

EXAMPLE OF PROJECT COORDINATE TO S.P.C.

PROJECT NORTHING X AVERAGE GRID FACTOR

 = STATE PLANE NORTHING

PROJECT EASTING X AVERAGE GRID FACTOR

 = STATE PLANE EASTING

EXAMPLE: CONTROL POINT #___

N ______.____ X _.________ = N ______.___

E _______.____ X _.________ = E _______.___

LINEAR UNIT CONVERSION

1 METER = 3.280833333 US SURVEY FEET (USFT)

CA-53

 XX

37053

38°43'36.49243"

94°35'26.26084

284126.7400

842119.5830

WEST

MODIFIED STATE PLANE(GROUND)

NAD83

 NAVD88

 GEOID18

DIFFERENTIAL LEVELING

MO COORDINATE SYSTEM OF 1983

MO GEOGRAPHIC REFERENCE SYSTEM

1.00009901

0.99990100

NB SHLDR

NB SHLDR

929408.745 2763421.929 989.082'

982.788'2763662.954928443.881

CP-1

CP-2

4

4

4

¡ ROUTE D466+60.72 0 FT 929341.410 2763424.021 BACK BEARING (PC) = S20°43'58.826"E

PI

AHEAD BEARING (PT) = S05°56'36.226"E

470+32.53 ¡ ROUTE D 0 FT 928986.126 2763532.744

474+00.20 ¡ ROUTE D 0 FT 928623.873 2763594.145

932264.770NB SHLDR 2763127.550 CA-53

-21.88'

-49.80' 

465+97.01

475+86.35

D
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CASS

JKU0144
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SHEET 1 OF 7

TRAFFIC CONTROL

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE SPACING

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

GENERAL NOTES:

    COVERING, UNCOVERING OR REMOVING SIGNS.

3.  NO DIRECT PAYMENT WILL BE MADE FOR RELOCATING,

4.  CONES ALLOWABLE FOR DAYTIME OPERATIONS ONLY.

    TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS.

    WORKING HOURS ONLY IF IN CONFLICT WITH 

2.  EXISTING SIGNS SHALL BE COVERED DURING

    AND ITEMS NOT SHOWN

1.  SEE STANDARD PLAN 616.10 FOR DETAILS

OF CHANNELIZING DEVICES

SPEED

MPH

MINIMUM

10 FT 11 FT 12 FT

MAXIMUM CHANNELIZER

THROUGH

TAPER

THROUGH

WORK AREA

35

40

50

60

450

550

700

495

605

770

540

660

840

SPEED

MPH

40-45

200

350

500

200

500

1000

W = LATERAL SHIFT IN FEET

2

NOTES:

(1)

TAPER LENGTHS AND SPACING

DIMENSIONS IN FEET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

and Channelizing Taper Lengths
Sign Spacing, Device Spacing 

0-35

SPEED

MPH

BUFFER

SPACE

0-35

40-45

50-55

60-70

FOR LANE WIDTHS (W)

205 225 245

50-55

60-70

HIGHWAYS

0-35

40-45

50-55

60-70

CONDITION 

SIGN AND FLAGGER, BEGINNING OF TAPER, OR SIGNED

SPACING BETWEEN SIGNS AND SPACING BETWEEN LAST

FIELD CONDITIONS

SPACINGS MAY BE ADJUSTED AS NECESSARY TO MEET(2)

LOCATED BEHIND CHANNELIZERS OR CONES.

TAPER WHEN FEASIBLE, ARROW PANELS ARE ALWAYS

6.  LOCATE FLASHING ARROW PANEL AT BEGINNING OF

250

360

495

730

L = WS FOR 40 MPH OR MORE

       FOR 35 MPH OR LESS

40

80

80

120

1000

SA-1000 

SB-1500 

SC-2640 

HIGHWAYS
DIVIDED

TAPER LENGTHS (L)     60

L = TAPER LENGTH IN FEET

    WS

S = POSTED SPEED IN MPH

L =

FOR SHOULDER TAPER USE L/3

LONGITUDINAL BUFFER SPACE (B)

SPACING

SIGN SPACING (S) FOR ADVANCE SIGN SERIES (1) (2)

WHERE:

TAPER LENGTH (L):

UNDIVIDED

WITH FLASHING ARROW PANEL
TMA (TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR)

SIGN (SINGLE SIDED)

FLAGGER

CONE

CHANNELIZER

BARRICADE

TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGEND

SIGN (DOUBLE SIDED)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD

D

KC 7

CASS

JKU0144
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SHEET 2 OF 7

TRAFFIC CONTROL

BOARD LOCATIONS 

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE 

D

SNEAD'S BAR-B-Q

58

E. 171ST ST.

?

AFTER ROUTE 58 (E. 171ST ST.)

1- (SW CORNER) SOUTHBOUND ROUTE D JUST 
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 TRAFFIC CONTROL

BOARD LOCATIONS

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE

ROAD) AFTER E. 231ST STREET INTERSECTION

3- (NE CORNER) NORTHBOUND ROUTE D (HOLMES 

ROAD) AFTER W. 223RD STREET INTERSECTION

2- (SW CORNER) SOUTHBOUND ROUTE D (HOLMES 

D

W. 223RD STREET

E. 231ST STREET

SUB)

SOUTHERN RAILROAD 

(OVER KANSAS CITY 

BRIDGE #A2550

BOTH SIDES OF THE SHOULDER

JUST SOUTH OF THE BRIDGE ON 

LOCATION OF THE SLIDE REPAIRS
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JUST AFTER ROUTE 2 (E. 

NORTHBOUND ROUTE D 

4- (NE CORNER) 
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NOT TO SCALE

SHEET 5 OF 7

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

SHOULDER WORK

DIVIDED HIGHWAY

*

2

21B

21A

43

L
/
3

 

 

10' MINIMUM
LANE WIDTH

100' TAPER
5 DEVICE MINIMUM

S
B
/
2

O
R

 
S
/
2

S
 

O
R
 

S
C

S
B
/
2

O
R
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SILT FENCE

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL LEGEND
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CURB INLET CHECK
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PERMANENT SEDIMENT BASIN
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TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN

SEDIMENT TRAP

TEMPORARY BERM TYPE B

TEMPORARY BERM TYPE C

SHEET 1 OF 1
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